Scheme Name

Pre-Matric Scholarship for ST students

Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students

Total fund released during FY 2023-24

Rs.308.60 Crore

Rs.2668.69 Crore

Total fund released during FY

2024-25

Rs.163.69 Crore

Rs.2598.34 Crore

As informed by State Govt. of Tripura, the number of beneficiaries in Tripura, district-wise, under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of Pre-Matric and

Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students during the year 2023-24 and 2024-25 is given in the table below:-

S1. No. District Name

ST Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students

2023-24

No. of beneficiaries

2024-25 (till date)

Nos. benefitted




Dhalai

Gomati

Khowai

North

Sepahijala

South

Unakoti

West

Total

4901

6917

4925

1583

4043

4724

1297

5288

33678

4599

6516

4618

1411

3714

5226

1246

4957

32287




SI.

District Name

Dhalai

Gomati

Khowai

North

Sepahijala

South

ST Pre-Matric (IX-X) Scholarship for ST students

2023-24

Nos. benefitted

2449

2365

1469

700

979

1742

2024-25 (till date)

Nos. benefitted

2605

2071

1483

727

958

2255




Unakoti

West

Total

660

1237

11601

612

1325

12036

Further, the number of beneficiaries from Tripura, district-wise, under the Central Sector Schemes implemented by Ministry of Tribal Affairs during

the year 2023-24 and 2024-25 is given in the table below: -

S1. No.

District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Scholarship (Top Class) Scheme for ST Students

District Name

DHALAI

GOMATI

KHOWAI

2023-24

11

13

2024-25

29

26

23



NORTH TRIPURA

SEPAHIJALA

SOUTH TRIPURA

UNAKOTI

WEST TRIPURA

Total

District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Fellowship (NFST) Scheme for ST students

13

14

37

97

32

30

89

235



S1. No.

District Name

DHALAI

GOMATI

KHOWALI

NORTH TRIPURA

SEPAHIJALA

SOUTH TRIPURA

UNAKOTI

WEST TRIPURA

TOTAL

2023-24

17

46

2024-25

16

51



S1. No.

RN/

District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Overseas Scholarship (NOS) Scheme for ST students

District Name

DHALAI

TOTAL

2023-24

2024-25



