Scheme Name	Total fund released during FY 2023-24	Total fund released during FY 2024-25
Pre-Matric Scholarship for ST students	Rs.308.60 Crore	Rs.163.69 Crore
Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students	Rs.2668.69 Crore	Rs.2598.34 Crore

As informed by State Govt. of Tripura, the number of beneficiaries in Tripura, district—wise, under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of Pre–Matric and Post–Matric Scholarship for ST students during the year 2023–24 and 2024–25 is given in the table below:-

	ST Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students		
		2023-24	2024-25 (till date)
S1. No.	District Name	No. of beneficiaries	Nos. benefitted

1	Dhalai	4901	4599
2	Gomati	6917	6516
3	Khowai	4925	4618
4	North	1583	1411
5	Sepahijala	4043	3714
6	South	4724	5226
7	Unakoti	1297	1246
8	West	5288	4957
	Total	33678	32287

	ST Pre-Matric (IX-X) Scholarship for ST students				
		2023-24	2024-25 (till date)		
Sl. No.	District Name	Nos. benefitted	Nos. benefitted		
1	Dhalai	2449	2605		
2	Gomati	2365	2071		
3	Khowai	1469	1483		
4	North	700	727		
5	Sepahijala	979	958		
6	South	1742	2255		

7	Unakoti	660	612		
8	West	1237	1325		
	Total	11601	12036		

Further, the number of beneficiaries from Tripura, district-wise, under the Central Sector Schemes implemented by Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the year 2023-24 and 2024-25 is given in the table below: -

District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Scholarship (Top Class) Scheme for ST Students				
S1. No.	District Name	2023-24	2024-25	
1	DHALAI	11	29	
2	GOMATI	5	26	
3	KHOWAI	13	23	

4	NORTH TRIPURA	1	1
5	SEPAHIJALA	13	32
6	SOUTH TRIPURA	14	30
7	UNAKOTI	3	5
8	WEST TRIPURA	37	89
Total		97	235

District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Fellowship (NFST) Scheme for ST students

S1. No.	District Name	2023-24	2024-25
1	DHALAI	7	8
2	GOMATI	5	8
3	KHOWAI	5	5
4	NORTH TRIPURA	3	3
5	SEPAHIJALA	3	4
6	SOUTH TRIPURA	4	5
7	UNAKOTI	2	2
8	WEST TRIPURA	17	16
	TOTAL	46	51

District wis	District wise number of beneficiaries of Tripura Under National Overseas Scholarship (NOS) Scheme for ST students				
Sl. No.	District Name	2023-24	2024-25		
1	DHALAI	1	-		
	TOTAL	1	0		

 $\mathbf{RN}/$

* * * * *